Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: Area News

REPORTED BY: Deputy A. Rule

APPROVED BY: Sgt. A. Bertrand

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Violation of Probation Warrant

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major N. Leon

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Steven R. Hemingway Sr.

ADDRESS: Chazy, N.Y.

AGE-SEX: 43/M

CHARGES: Violation of Probation

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 12/02/2022 at 8:54 A.M.

NARRATIVE: On December 2, 2022, Clinton County Sheriff Deputies arrested Steven R. Hemingway Sr. on the above date and time after he allegedly violated the terms of his probation. Hemingway Sr. was placed on probation after being convicted on January 8th, 2020 of Attempted Criminal Sex Act 2nd Degree.

DISPOSITION: Hemingway Sr. was arraigned on the Violation of Probation charge in Clinton County Supreme Court and remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility. Hemingway Sr. is scheduled to reappear in Clinton County Supreme Court on a later date.